following the approval of the Additional A Shares Issue at the EGM, the A
Shareholders Class Meeting and the H Shareholders Class Meeting.

2.9. Place of Listing

The new A Shares to be issued  under theAdditional A Shares Issue will be listed
and traded on the Shanghai Stock Exchange upon expiration of the Lock-up Period.

2.10. Method of subscription

All new A Shares to be issued under the Additional A Shares Issue shall be
subscribed for in cash.

3. EFFECT OF THE ADDITIONAL A SHARES ISSUE ON THE COMPANY’S
SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of
this announcement and immediately after completion of the Additional A Shares Issue,
assuming that 538,000,000 new A Shares in aggregate are issued under the Additional A
Shares Issue,the Repurchase of H Shares is completed and no other change to the
shareholding structure of the Company before completion of Additional A Shares Issue:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the

Additional A Shares Issue
 Number of

Shares in issue
%

(approx.)
Number of

Shares in issue
 %

(approx.)
A Shares
– existing A Shares 2,960,000,000 60.26% 3,498,000,000  64.18%
– new A Shares to
beissued

- -

H Shares 1,952,016,000 39.74% 1,952,016,000  35.82%
Total 4,912,016,000 100% 5,450,016,000  100%

806080-v6\SHIDMS 6

4. FUND RAISING IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any fund raising activity involving issue of equity
securities in the period of 12 months preceding the date of this announcement.

5. REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE ADDITIONAL A SHARES ISSUE

The Additional A Shares Issue will provide capital support for the Company’s long-term
development, increase its profitability and improve its market position. After completion
of the Additional A Shares Issue, part of the Proceeds will be utilized for the acquisition
of 52% equity interest in Jiutai Energy and the control over Jiutai Energy willenable the